502538181 10/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2583576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ARDEN CORPORATION	01/31/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHEN MANUFACTURING COMPANY INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	40 PORTLAND ROAD		
City:	WEST CONSHOHOCKEN		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19428		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	29425833				
Patent Number:	D676283				
Patent Number:	D676282				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)935-0600 6109352300 Phone:

Email: jackearley@hardingearley.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JOHN F. A. EARLEY III

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 750

Address Line 4: VALLEY FORGE, PENNSYLVANIA 19482-0750

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E-2961 DIV 1, 2 AND 3			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN F. A. EARLEY III			
Signature:	/John F. A. Earley III/			

PATENT

REEL: 031437 FRAME: 0312

502538181

Date:	10/18/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Confirmatory Patent Assignment#pa source=Confirmatory Patent Assignment#pa source=Confirmatory Patent Assignment#pa	age2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031437 FRAME: 0313

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on or about May 10, 2011, ARDEN CORPORATION, having an address at 30400 Telegraph Road, Bingham Farms, Michigan 48025, transferred the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions and all patent rights for said inventions in the United States and all foreign countries to SHEN MANUFACTURING COMPANY INCORPORATED, a Pennsylvania corporation having an address at 40 Portland Road, West Conshohocken, Pennsylvania 19428;

WHEREAS, SHEN MANUFACTURING COMPANY INCORPORATED is desirous of having said transfer confirmed with respect to said inventions, and all patent applications therefor, including all patent applications filed since on or about May 10, 2011 that claim the benefit of any of the patent applications transferred by ARDEN CORPORATION to SHEN MANUFACTURING COMPANY INCORPORATED on or about May 10, 2011, by an instrument identifying the same and in such form that it may be recorded;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to ARDEN CORPORATION by SHEN MANUFACTURING COMPANY INCORPORATED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ARDEN CORPORATION, intending to be legally bound, does hereby confirm unto SHEN MANUFACTURING COMPANY INCORPORATED and hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto SHEN MANUFACTURING COMPANY INCORPORATED, effective May 10, 2011, the entire, right, title, and interest in and to the inventions listed in Schedule A attached hereto in the United States and all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto (including the right to claim priority thereof in patent applications filed in the United States and in foreign countries) and any divisions or continuations related thereto, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any patents issuing from any of patent applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto or any divisions or

PATENT REEL: 031437 FRAME: 0314 continuations related to any such patent applications, and in and to any re-issues or extensions of any such patents. The Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark

Office is requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments (including divisional, continuation, or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises.

1	ARDEN CORPORATION
1/31/12 DATE:	By. Joth
	Name: TOHN F. CONNELL Title: TREHSVEER
/ /	SHEN MANUFACTURING COMPANY INCORPORATION
2/7/12 DATE	By: Am AS Name: RUBERT M SACIDLE
	Titles CFA

Schedule A

Title of Inventions	Country	Type	Serial #	Filed Date	Issued	Patent#	Status
Thermal Insulating Food Container (Generation I)	UNITED	DES	29/365,690	07/13/2010	,		PENDING
Thermal Insulating Food Container (Generation I)	UNITED STATES	PRV	61/363,935	07/13/2010			PENDING
Thermal Insulating Mitt (Gusseted Thermal Mitten)	UNITED STATES	DES	29/383,447	01/18/2011			PENDING
Thermally Insulated Food Container (Generation II)	UNITED	PRV	61/441,205	02/09/2011			PENDING
Thermally Insulated Food Container (Generation II)	UNITED STATES	DES	29/385,165	02/09/2011			PENDING
Thermally Insulated Container	DNITED STATES	NPRV	13/135,6	81 07/12	2/2011		PENDING

PATENT REEL: 031437 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 10/18/2013